

Motion

Appointment of the Director of Human Rights

WHEREAS Section 23.(1) of the *Human Rights Act* provides that the Commissioner, on the recommendation of the Legislative Assembly, shall appoint a Director of Human Rights to carry out the responsibilities set out in the *Act*;

AND WHEREAS the Board of Management is tasked with recommending an individual to the Legislative Assembly and the Legislative Assembly is prepared to make a recommendation to the Commissioner;

NOW THEREFORE I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Inuvik Twin Lakes, that the Legislative Assembly recommends the appointment of Ms. Deborah McLeod of Yellowknife as Director of Human Rights during good behaviour for a term of four years as recommended by the Board of Management.

AND FURTHER that the Speaker be authorized to communicate the effective date of appointment to the Commissioner.



Date of Notice: Date of Introduction: Disposition: Carried: October 14, 2016 October 18, 2016 Carried October 18, 2016 Moved by: Seconded by: Mr. Blake Mr. R.C. McLeod

Ruled Out of Order: